
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 19 JUN 2019 (AUSTRALIA)

R1 19 Jun 2019 CANTERBURY Ranvet Salkavite (Bm70) 
Distance: 1900m
Prizemoney: $50,000

12:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 612212
	 2	 823555
	 3	 567081
	 4	 800807
	 5	 846263
	 6	 263526
	 7	 314343
	 8	 143725
	 9	 203787
	10	 311111
	11	 163963
	12	 561314

SONAREE
BALMAIN BOY
DYLAN’S ROMANCE
BRINGAGEM
DELADIES BOY
SMOKIN’ PIERRO
AUSTRIA
FRASCATI MISS
ALL BUT GONE
GYPSY MISS
CAPTAIN’S LEGEND
EDEN VALE

61
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
56.5
55.5
54.5
54
53
53
53

7
4
3
1
5
2
10
12
9
8
11
6

S R WEATHERLEY
BROCK RYAN
T CLARK
MS S CLENTON
B SHINN
C REITH
J R COLLETT
T BERRY
J FORD
R DOLAN
MS K O’HARA
S GUYMER

HAYES/DABERNIG
L J BRIDGE
M C CONNERS
G PORTELLI
P & P SNOWDEN
M,W & J HAWKES
C WALLER
C WALLER
D LANE
LUKE PEPPER
D LANE
M DE MONTFORT

5
6
6
5
4
4
4
4
7
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
67
67
65
64
61
63
61
56
58
54
53

	14-�3�-5-0
	36-�3�-6-2
	47-�8�-7-3
	15-�3�-4-0
	17-�2�-3-3
	10-�1�-4-2
	 7-�1�-0-3
	 9-�1�-2-1
	46-�6�-5-6
	39-�7�-5-8
	22-�2�-4-2
	31-�3�-3-3

$94,180
$222,540
$256,020
$78,660
$91,205
$42,410
$23,852
$41,420
$198,200
$134,135
$63,180
$80,555

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	10-�3�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 SONAREE Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-5-0 Prize Money:  A$94,180
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 12-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: La La Land J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: C A Woods, Mrs M Woods, B J Woods, Mrs C Woods, P A Woods & Mrs B Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1521g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Lewis German	 56	 $3.4	 Maliseet	 1:32.65	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win
2 of 12	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Naivasha	 1:37.55	 (23.76)	 2	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Williams	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Global Sanction	 1:33.41	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*2.5	 Tim’s Principal	 1:33.26	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
2 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $3.6	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 .....1¼...........................Nice run

2 BALMAIN BOY Trainer: L J Bridge Barrier: 4 Total: 36-3-6-2 Prize Money:  A$222,540
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 26-3-3-2 Track: 14-1-2-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: One True Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-0 Last Win: 09/05/18 (406 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, Ms C E Howard, Ms D A Arnold, Ms L M Holmes, H Cowan, Ms P Martin, Mrs M S Thornett & A A Macdonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 04Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM75	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 58	 $*5	 Romance Can Costa	 2:01.10	 (26.18)	 7	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 14	 18Jul18	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM79	 [	10]	 B Shinn	 56.5	 $7.5	 Curragh	 1:36.77	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 25Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1900g	 BM75	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $5.5	 Trafalgar	 1:58.08	 (24.18)	 7	 7	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 14	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 60	 $61	 Destiny’s Own	 1:22.26	 (23.71)	 11	 10	 .....1¼...............Stewards inquiry
5 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Chris Williams	 57	 $8	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ........3...................Eased at start

3 DYLAN’S ROMANCE Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 3 Total: 47-8-7-3 Prize Money:  A$256,020
Jockey: T Clark WT: 59.5 Good: 26-3-6-2 Track: 12-2-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 14-4-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Racing Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-8-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/19 (6 Days)
Owner: M C Conners Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs M J Conners), Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty), G N Christofis, Ms K L Tayler, L J Pike & M J Psaltis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $6	 Ivy’s Court	 1:58.18	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 .....2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 27Jan19	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $6.5	 Fluidity	 2:09.82	 (23.51)	 1	 3	 ......10........................No excuse
12 of 13	16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Chris Williams	 57.5	 $20	 Singing Sand	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Duggan	 55.5	 $81	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 1	 2	 .....6½......................Well beaten
1 of 8	 13Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $18	 Seeingisbelieving	 2:01.15	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 .....5¼......................... Good win

4 BRINGAGEM Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-4-0 Prize Money:  A$78,660
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Princess Gemma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/18 (378 Days)
Owner: Dr D A Worthley, D Tot, Mrs J A Temple, B Murphy, J F Young, P R Whitaker, Ms B M Cassidy, A E Salomoni, S Chung, Mrs K Bassett, R P Taylor, Dubbo Golfers (Mgr: G G Morrison) & Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $7	 Campari	 1:21.33	 (23.28)	 6	 7	 ........9.........................Well back
11 of 12	16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59	 $16	 Weekend Affair	 1:33.35	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 .....9½................................ Bled
8 of 10	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 60	 $41	 Ronstar	 1:09.94	 (22.75)	 9	 10	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry
13 of 14	15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	14]	 Ms R King	 60	 $41	 Destiny’s Own	 1:22.26	 (23.71)	 14	 12	 .....3½.......................... Poor run
7 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 59.5	 $26	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 .....6¼........................No excuse
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5 DELADIES BOY Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$91,205
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58 Good: 12-2-2-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Occasio J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/02/18 (495 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Graham, Ms V Johnson, Ms L R A Wallace, Mrs L Fay, Mrs K A Albanese, Mrs S Campbell, Mrs K Brown, Mrs M J Coorey, Miss N M Reed, Mrs S R Deacon, Mrs G I Stack & Ms J Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 60	 $14	 Home Made	 1:37.24	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
6 of 10	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM76	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $61	 Gold Mag	 1:38.58	 (24.42)	 10	 10	 .....5¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 13Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1870g	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Bell	 61	 $12	 Shadow Flight	 1:55.03	 (23.01)	 6	 2	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 7	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1890g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 61.5	 $4	 Angel Of Heaven	 1:57.79	 (22.14)	 6	 6	 .....2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Lever	 61	 $4.8	 In Good Health	 1:57.86	 (22.31)	 6	 6	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

6 SMOKIN’ PIERRO Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-4-2 Prize Money:  A$42,410
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Gallant Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: 05/10/18 (257 Days)
Owner: M Lanteri, J Lanteri & F Cua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 53	 $12	 Sky Boy	 2:03.35	 (23.82)	 9	 9	 .....5½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 23Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 2040s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Dunn	 59	 $*3.8	 Dandre	 2:10.16	 (25.91)	 10	 6	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 12Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Dunn	 59	 $*2.5	 Tubbs Gift	 2:35.16	 (23.12)	 6	 5	 .....2½.........................Lost plate
2 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $6	 Titan Blinders	 1:34.05	 (24.36)	 6	 7	 .....3½...........................Nice run
6 of 6	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 2100g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 J Winks	 54.5	 $4.2	 Greycliffe	 2:13.62	 (24.84)	 4	 6	 ...20½................... Every chance

7 AUSTRIA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money:  A$23,852
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Redwood Dam: Margravine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-3 Last Win: 23/11/18 (208 Days)
Owner: New Zealand Thoroughbred Holdings Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Nov18	 NPL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Collett	 56.5	 $*4.5	 Nirvana	 1:23.56	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $11	 High Shine	 1:16.70	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 .....1¾.............Hampered at start
3 of 11	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 54.5	 $5	 Occupy	 1:35.49	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 .......¾............... Checked at start
4 of 8	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J B Mc Donald	 56	 $*2.5	 Pandemonium	 1:33.48	 (23.24)	 5	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run
3 of 11	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	11]	 J B Mc Donald	 55	 $4.8	 Loveisili	 1:59.24	 (23.80)	 10	 11	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort

8 FRASCATI MISS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$41,420
Jockey: T Berry WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Shaheen J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/11/18 (207 Days)
Owner: D Paykel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Dec18	 WYO	turf	 2100g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57	 $8	 Jazzland	 2:10.32	 (23.54)	 7	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
3 of 8	 28Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 55.5	 $3.9	 Nahuel	 1:57.71	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
7 of 9	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $19	 Flying Pierro	 1:37.45	 (23.20)	 9	 8	 .....1¾........................No excuse
2 of 9	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 1860g	 1	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Ritmico	 1:56.46	 (23.69)	 6	 8	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 11	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 55	 $11	 Loveisili	 1:59.24	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort

9 ALL BUT GONE Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 46-6-5-6 Prize Money:  A$198,200
Jockey: J Ford WT: 54 Good: 28-2-3-4 Track: 5-1-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Ionica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-2-2 Last Win: 02/03/18 (474 Days)
Owner: D F Lane & Miss K J Law

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Hull	 56.5	 $41	 Queen Ablaze	 1:05.18	 (23.73)	 13	 13	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 27Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Hull	 59	 $13	 Hirokin	 1:25.17	 (23.06)	 8	 7	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 16	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1400s	 BM84	 [	10]	 J Hull	 57	 $41	 Barricade	 1:22.81	 (23.90)	 16	 16	 .....2¼........................No excuse
8 of 8	 25May19	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Wolfgram	 58.5	 $11	 Nacho Libre	 1:37.75	 (23.93)	 7	 8	 ........6......................Well beaten
7 of 13	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1800s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Hull	 57.5	 $19	 Taj	 1:49.38	 (23.91)	 12	 12	 .....5¼........................No excuse

10 GYPSY MISS Trainer: Luke Pepper Barrier: 8 Total: 39-7-5-8 Prize Money:  A$134,135
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 30-6-4-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 11-6-1-2 50-52kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Lasoron J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/06/19 (12 Days)
Owner: Gold Class Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs S G McGuinness)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Apr19	 MOY	 turf	 1425g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms C Gravener	 52	 $*2.2	 Depreciation	 1:25.64	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win
1 of 9	 05May19	 SPH	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $*2.7	 The Blues Brother	 1:38.04	 (24.38)	 2	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
1 of 11	 11May19	 LEE	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Gravener	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Hangin’ With Willy	 1:37.72	 (24.28)	-	-	   ........1......................... Good win
1 of 12	 25May19	 WRS	turf	 1800g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tyler Schiller	 58	 $*2.6	 High Street	 1:48.67	 (24.07)	 5	 2	 .....3½......................... Good win
1 of 4	 07Jun19	 ACT	 awt	 1900g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Tyler Schiller	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Cryfowl	 1:57.98	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ...... nk................. Checked 100m
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11 CAPTAIN’S LEGEND Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money:  A$63,180
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 53 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Sonador Dam: In Lights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/12/18 (191 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Jang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Dec18	 NEW	turf	 2360g	 BM64	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $8	 Vihari	 2:28.53	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 .....8¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 31Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Wolfgram	 57	 $6	 Yuralla Boy	 2:10.39	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 03May19	 MUS	 turf	 1450s	 2	 [	 4]	 J Hull	 58.5	 $16	 Priestess	 1:27.97	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 .....5¾..................Overraced mid
6 of 10	 27May19	 TAE	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $81	 Power Of Wexford	 1:26.42	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....4¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 03Jun19	 CES	 turf	 1570g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Hull	 57	 $17	 Equilibrium	 1:35.28	 (23.91)	 10	 9	 .....3½....................... Solid effort

12 EDEN VALE Trainer: M De Montfort Barrier: 6 Total: 31-3-3-3 Prize Money:  A$80,555
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 53 Good: 16-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 52-54kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dreamscape Dam: Anton J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 31-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 01/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: M De Montfort, S Carnovale, Mrs P Carnovale & J Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 54	 $31	 On The White Turf	 1:49.39	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ........7................... Every chance
1 of 12	 26Apr19	 CAB	 turf	 2000s	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 55	 $*3.8	 Jeddah Aheadah	 2:05.38	 (24.89)	 8	 7	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 13	 17May19	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $6.5	 Spectre	 1:36.73	 (24.10)	 8	 9	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 54	 $9	 The Iron Maiden	 2:03.56	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
4 of 13	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1800s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $7	 Taj	 1:49.38	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 .....2¾............ Hampered straight
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R2 19 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Keno (Bm65) 
Distance: 2240m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:53 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 434653
	 2	 740304
	 3	 047045
	 4	 273312
	 5	 704672
	 6	 934217
	 7	 315840
	 8	 518635
	 9	 710926
	10	 64721
	11	 637624
	12	 365548

SACRED DAY
PRIVATE HERO
EXPERTEA
RATIONALE
HUSSON’S PRIDE
ANGELA’S BEAUTY
CYCLONE PATH
HEART OF TOORAK
POLLINATOR
TANTALUS
CHAMPAGNE VEGA
INVERARAY

61
60.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54

7
6
3
1
10
11
5
9
4
12
8
2

C BAYLISS
J MURPHY
MICHAEL MURPHY
M MC GILLIVRAY
M CAHILL
M DU PLESSIS
S CORMACK
A FANCOURT
J BYRNE
L CASSIDY
R FRADD
MS T HARRISON

A PIKE
SYMONS/LAXON
C MUNCE
S O’DEA
MS K DOUGHTY
B & D GUY
J W ZIELKE
D SCANES
T J GOLLAN
C WALLER
B HILL
B J SMITH

4
8
5
5
4
5
4
4
4
3
3
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
F
G
G

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS

69
68
66
62
59
62
58
58
60
59
56
52

	14-�2�-3-3
	42-�5�-5-9
	20-�3�-1-3
	21-�2�-4-5
	20-�3�-2-0
	32-�4�-5-5
	21-�2�-2-4
	14-�1�-2-2
	18-�2�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	24-�1�-2-5

$52,846
$90,011
$86,850
$56,245
$56,125
$88,655
$50,400
$26,835
$47,020
$18,450
$22,500
$28,450

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 SACRED DAY Trainer: A Pike Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$52,846
Jockey: C Bayliss (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b nz g Fav: 7-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Azamour Dam: Top Of The Day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/12/18 (188 Days)
Owner: Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: K T Yap)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Jan19	 ELR	 turf	 2200y	 Open	 [	 9]	 M J Mc Nab	 53	 $8.8	 Home By Midnight	 2:18.51	 (23.33)	 9	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 09Feb19	 TRP	 turf	 2100g	 BM82	 [	 4]	 M Rodd	 56	 $*2.5	 Rondinella	 2:10.77	 (23.12)	 3	 1	 .....6¼........................Handy run
6 of 11	 02Mar19	 ELR	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	11]	 R Myers	 53	 $*3.3	 Gundown	 2:16.65	 (23.04)	 9	 7	 .....4¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 18May19	 DOO	 turf	 1600s	 BM75	 [	 4]	 L Innes	 56.5	 $*4	 Red Colour	 1:36.32	 (22.88)	 10	 10	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 10	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 2040g	 2	 [	 4]	 L Innes	 59	 $*2.1	 Our Mantra	 2:08.37	 (22.73)	 9	 5	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

2 PRIVATE HERO Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 6 Total: 42-5-5-9 Prize Money:  A$90,011
Jockey: J Murphy (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 22-2-1-5 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Sahayb J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-5-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-4-4 Last Win: 01/04/18 (444 Days)
Owner: S G Healy, Private Hero (Mgr: T Hall), K P Hawes, J R Christie, A E Fahy, B J Tatterson, T M Scales, D P Juratowitch, P J Hogan, B B Martin Oam, G J Gray, Twofold (Mgr: G V Butt), Sailmaker (Mgr: I R Swan), Five Amigos (Mgr: Ms 
F Galluzzo) & Bops Racing (

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 02Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 1]	 R Stewart	 59	 $15	 Final Zero	 1:23.55	 (22.83)	 3	 4	 .....2¼........................Handy run
14 of 16	22Dec18	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R Stewart	 59	 $51	 Surprise Bullet	 1:35.41	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ........7.........................Well back
3 of 8	 15May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 5	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $41	 Intrinsic	 1:28.41	 (24.41)	 6	 4	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1710g	 6	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $51	 Lota Creek Gold	 1:44.56	 (23.76)	 11	 11	 .....5¼.........................Well back
4 of 8	 08Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 6	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $21	 Lota Creek Gold	 1:52.46	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away

3 EXPERTEA Trainer: C Munce Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$86,850
Jockey: Michael Murphy (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 6-2-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Chai J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 20-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/01/18 (515 Days)
Owner: A L Roberts, D J Williams, M D Hobbins, G A Hardcastle, A J Gardner, Hancox Bloodstock Pty Ltd Chai (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox), Hancox Bloodstock Pty Ltd Flexi Four (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox) & Magic Five (Mgr: S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 14Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $20	 Boom Boom Epic	 1:20.83	 (22.46)	 4	 3	 .....3½........................Handy run
7 of 8	 05Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $11	 Bryneich	 1:43.75	 (24.24)	 3	 6	 ...22¼........................No excuse
12 of 12	01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $101	 Sofie’s Gold Class	 1:10.44	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ...11¼......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 18May19	 BEA	 turf	 1650g	 3	 [	 8]	 Montanna Savva	 54	 $7	 Animal Instinct	 1:39.84	 (24.87)	 5	 6	 .....2¼........................Handy run
5 of 8	 08Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 6	 [	 2]	 A Spinks	 52.5	 $31	 Lota Creek Gold	 1:52.46	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

4 RATIONALE Trainer: S O’Dea Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-4-5 Prize Money:  A$56,245
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 57.5 Good: 15-0-4-3 Track: 3-0-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Heretis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 26/05/19 (24 Days)
Owner: S J O’Dea, L J Gray & S McMurray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 15Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1410g	 1	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 58	 $12	 Beach Baby	 1:24.77	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry
3 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 BM62	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 56.5	 $12	 Romakash	 1:27.28	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 6]	 R Stewart	 59	 $10	 Engraved	 1:21.42	 (23.03)	 4	 4	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 5]	 R Stewart	 56.5	 $3.7	 Frankel Star	 1:39.12	 (24.67)	 3	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 10	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 2040g	 2	 [	 7]	 R Stewart	 59	 $26	 Our Mantra	 2:08.37	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 .....1½...........................Nice run
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5 HUSSON’S PRIDE Trainer: Ms K Doughty Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-2-0 Prize Money:  A$56,125
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 56 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Husson Dam: Schipper J+H: 12-3-1-0 Turf: 20-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/19 (126 Days)
Owner: Miss J E Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	23Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R Plumb	 58	 $*3.3	 Sidero Star	 1:51.34	 (23.81)	 10	 8	 .....7¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 6	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 3	 [	 5]	 C Bayliss	 56	 $17	 Starkers	 1:43.13	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ...10¾........................Handy run
6 of 13	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 4	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $26	 Surprise Bullet	 1:36.98	 (23.86)	 11	 11	 ........2................... Every chance
7 of 10	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $12	 Angela’s Beauty	 1:56.77	 (25.74)	 8	 8	 .....4¾........................No excuse
2 of 10	 02Jun19	 MUW	turf	 2020s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Cushty Princess	 2:06.84	 (25.29)	 9	 7	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run

6 ANGELA’S BEAUTY Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 11 Total: 32-4-5-5 Prize Money:  A$88,655
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55.5 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 22-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Daliapour Dam: Lady Angela J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 32-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-3-3 Last Win: 22/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: S W Ikin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 30Mar19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 4	 [	 5]	 N Day	 54	 $4.2	 Winning Ways	 1:57.53	 (25.19)	 3	 2	 ...10¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 2225g	 3	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $15	 Gun Bolt	 2:23.75	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 .....3¾...................Eased at start
2 of 9	 10May19	 MUW	turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 56.5	 $6	 Latino Lover	 2:05.91	 (25.13)	 9	 7	 .....1½..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $21	 Mahis Angel	 1:56.77	 (25.74)	 6	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
7 of 8	 08Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 6	 [	 5]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $18	 Lota Creek Gold	 1:52.46	 (22.95)	 7	 6	 .....9¾........................No excuse

7 CYCLONE PATH Trainer: J W Zielke Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$50,400
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Over And Over J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 24/01/19 (146 Days)
Owner: Dovedeen Pty Ltd Synd (Mgr: E J Hartley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 2180g	 3	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 56	 $4.6	 Protest	 2:19.24	 (25.58)	 5	 2	 ........3......................... Good win
5 of 7	 15Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 2210s	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $5	 Errol	 2:23.72	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ........5.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $31	 Ocean Addict	 1:25.63	 (23.73)	 8	 8	 .....9¼......................Well beaten
4 of 5	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1625g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Pauline Dominois	 54	 $12	 Dinisty	 1:41.54	 (24.32)	 3	 4	 .....4½........................Handy run
10 of 12	01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Shimodaira	 52	 $31	 Travistee	 2:02.42	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ........6.........................Well back

8 HEART OF TOORAK Trainer: D Scanes Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$26,835
Jockey: A Fancourt WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Doubleyou One J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/03/19 (101 Days)
Owner: M D Scanes, Mrs J A Gardner, Ms S C Young, B Fraser, K J Ong, Mrs M L Carr, Mrs D M Scanes, Ms K M Cleeve, B Fitzpatrick, R Brockway, R A Miller, L O’Reilly, D W Scanes & Load Up Line Up Racing (Mgr: A E Scanes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 57	 $7	 Nine Cigars	 1:12.19	 (23.24)	 10	 9	 .......½..................Laid in straight
8 of 11	 21Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 57.5	 $11	 Red Balter	 1:21.61	 (24.45)	 11	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
6 of 11	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 OB60	 [	 6]	 L Dittman	 58.5	 $6.5	 Red Balter	 1:28.18	 (24.75)	 10	 7	 .....2½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Fancourt	 55.5	 $26	 Grand Bouquet	 1:57.22	 (25.26)	 7	 6	 .....2¾..................... Hard to load
5 of 10	 01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	10]	 A Fancourt	 59	 $13	 Sir Husson	 1:53.97	 (24.71)	 9	 7	 .....1¾............. Blundered at start

9 POLLINATOR Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$47,020
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 54.5 Good: 16-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 4-2-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Charlotte Russe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/18 (261 Days)
Owner: Berwickshire Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: S R Hume)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 01Oct18	 GEE	 turf	 2460g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Havana Haymaker	 2:35.90	 (24.51)	 10	 7	 .....2¾......................... Good win
11 of 12	06Nov18	 ECH	 turf	 3224s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Lorensini	 56.5	 $*4.6	 The Dominator	 3:32.77	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...29½..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	10]	 B Stewart	 57	 $61	 Vienna Moon	 1:18.06	 (23.05)	 8	 8	 .....3½.......................... No show
2 of 8	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1850g	 2	 [	 2]	 B Nothdurft	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Delaney’s Desire	 1:56.88	 (25.62)	 4	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 2040g	 2	 [	 5]	 B Nothdurft	 55	 $15	 Our Mantra	 2:08.37	 (22.73)	 5	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance

10 TANTALUS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$18,450
Jockey: L Cassidy WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Ambrosia J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (17 Days)
Owner: Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 23Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $18	 He’s Imposing	 1:37.77	 (22.20)	 7	 7	 .....8¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 13Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Colless	 55	 $31	 Beatrice Was Loved	 1:20.18	 (24.50)	 8	 7	 .....2¼............... Checked at start
7 of 9	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Cassidy	 56.5	 $6.5	 Mufasta	 1:40.04	 (23.10)	 6	 7	 ........6..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1800h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $8	 Odin’s Folly	 1:57.97	 (26.85)	 8	 9	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 2150s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $*2.3	 Niatross	 2:14.62	 (25.39)	 7	 2	 ...... nk......................... Good win
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11 CHAMPAGNE VEGA Trainer: B Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$22,500
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Palme D’Or J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/18 (262 Days)
Owner: The Grand, Jokes Sport Racing, T J Baker, One Grand, Forte Racing, S Ives, Mrs L Lewis, S A Lewis, Champion Racing Club, J M Moana, Foolish Hit Racing, Mrs J A Porter, R A Pryor, S Robey, S J Saye, Mrs K Schoenknecht, M 
Schulstad, Cat Pie, B F Townsend &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 OB60	 [	 9]	 S Galloway	 56.5	 $31	 It Ain’t All Honey	 1:37.81	 (24.26)	 5	 5	 ......hd....................... Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 7]	 S Galloway	 56.5	 $8	 Brickhall	 1:40.10	 (25.16)	 8	 8	 .....7¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1600s	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $*3.9	 I’m Favulous	 1:37.14	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ........3.............. Shifted out 100m
2 of 11	 17May19	 GRA	 turf	 2230s	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $6	 Winged Poet	 2:19.08	 (24.55)	 10	 9	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 2210g	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Stewart	 54	 $26	 Mahis Angel	 2:17.80	 (23.51)	 9	 7	 .....2¾........................Handy run

12 INVERARAY Trainer: B J Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 24-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$28,450
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 54 Good: 12-1-0-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Helmet Dam: Miss Aryan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/18 (416 Days)
Owner: N J B Anderson & C W Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Sep18	 SUN	 turf	 1800s	 3	 [	 8]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $5.5	 Fairlighting	 1:52.51	 (24.75)	 9	 9	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 14Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 BM62	 [	 2]	 A Spinks	 55	 $26	 Romakash	 1:27.28	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 6	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1800s	 BM62	 [	 6]	 A Spinks	 54.5	 $4.8	 Iron Duke	 1:55.84	 (24.23)	 2	 3	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 6]	 A Spinks	 54	 $15	 Rationale	 1:39.12	 (24.67)	 6	 4	 ........4........................Handy run
8 of 8	 09Jun19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $26	 Ultimate Ring	 1:38.86	 (24.27)	 7	 8	 .....1¾......................Well beaten
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R3 19 Jun 2019 CANTERBURY Tab Rewards (Bm70) 
Distance: 1250m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 272491
	 2	 141311
	 3	 347614
	 4	 11
	 5	 312123
	 6	 13
	 7	 016244
	 8	 3152
	 9	 1665
	10	 224135
	11	 724242

ECHO GEM
FRANQUARE
SINGING SAND
AIM FOR PERFECTION
DAME KIRI
BRAZILICA
MISTEED
LICKO’PAINT
RIVIERA
CHILLED ROSE
TAWARET

60.5
60.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
53.5

7
11
6
8
10
1
5
2
9
4
3

T CLARK
K LATHAM
S CLIPPERTON
R DOLAN
MS S CLENTON
J R COLLETT
B SHINN
S R WEATHERLEY
C REITH
T BERRY
J FORD

WATERHOUSE/BOTT
MS G MARKWELL
J CUMMINGS
M NEWNHAM
A DENHAM
C WALLER
P & P SNOWDEN
HAYES/DABERNIG
M,W & J HAWKES
R & M FREEDMAN
C WALLER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
69
67
66
66
65
65
63
63
62
55

	 8-�2�-2-0
	 9-�4�-0-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 9-�3�-2-4
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 8-�0�-3-0

$66,890
$87,160
$80,555
$44,730
$81,860
$45,250
$53,900
$28,710
$26,180
$42,410
$33,200

	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 ECHO GEM Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$66,890
Jockey: T Clark WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Porcellanus J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/19 (14 Days)
Owner: J W L Tan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 15Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $6.5	 Nuke	 1:10.93	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ........3...............Stewards inquiry
2 of 10	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L Magorrian	 61	 $*3.8	 Sakura	 1:09.55	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 04May19	 KEN	 turf	 1300g	 BM78	 [	10]	 J Innes Jnr	 53.5	 $*4.4	 She’s Furline	 1:16.32	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................Handy run
9 of 12	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 59	 $*3.3	 Dolly’s Due	 1:09.75	 (23.30)	 3	 2	 ........5...............Stewards inquiry
1 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	10]	 T Clark	 58.5	 $5	 Licko’paint	 1:15.23	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win

2 FRANQUARE Trainer: Ms G Markwell Barrier: 11 Total: 9-4-0-2 Prize Money:  A$87,160
Jockey: K Latham WT: 60.5 Good: 7-3-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Salade Dam: Seesaw J+H: 5-4-0-1 Turf: 9-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: N J Bitz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $10	 Come Along	 1:10.96	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
1 of 8	 31Mar19	 NOW	turf	 1400h	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Ready Set Sing	 1:26.36	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 10	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $5.5	 Sakura	 1:09.55	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ........2....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 11May19	 KEG	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 56	 $*2.6	 Thor’s Thunder	 1:24.36	 (22.61)	 2	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
1 of 8	 01Jun19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $3.3	 Dolly’s Due	 1:09.99	 (22.15)	 2	 2	 .....1¼......................... Good win

3 SINGING SAND Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$80,555
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Sabkha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/05/19 (34 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 24Nov18	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 B El-issa	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Wild About Her	 1:39.18	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
7 of 14	 08Dec18	 NEW	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 58	 $4.6	 Oakfield Captain	 1:16.65	 (22.97)	 7	 7	 .....3¾........................No excuse
6 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 58	 $31	 Reelem In Ruby	 1:16.08	 (23.48)	 7	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance
1 of 13	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $7.5	 Ladies’ Gem	 1:20.60	 (23.89)	 10	 9	 .......½..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1350s	 2	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 60	 $5	 Positive Peace	 1:20.64	 (23.68)	 5	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout

4 AIM FOR PERFECTION Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$44,730
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Above Perfection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/19 (11 Days)
Owner: Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Nov18	 WAF	 turf	 804g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 ---	 $--	 Vinci Lady	 0:47.35	 (22.53)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 12Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 803s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 He’s A Hotshot	 0:47.18	 (22.38)	-	-	   ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 03May19	 WAF	 turf	 795g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Set Goals	 0:47.18	 (22.83)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18May19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 59	 $*1.4	 Celebrita’s Choice	 1:10.73	 (22.93)	 7	 4	 ........2......................... Good win
1 of 8	 08Jun19	 NEW	turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 59	 $*1.6	 Outback Diva	 1:11.46	 (22.47)	 2	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win

5 DAME KIRI Trainer: A Denham Barrier: 10 Total: 9-3-2-4 Prize Money:  A$81,860
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Ilze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/03/19 (90 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Thompson, Ms R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton & Thommo’s (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Feb19	 GRA	 turf	 1206s	 1	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $5	 Mount Heidi	 1:11.67	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 10	 08Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $13	 Malea Magic	 1:10.18	 (22.62)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 56	 $4.2	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:10.12	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 .....1½......................... Good win
2 of 9	 03Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 57.5	 $4.2	 Sure Knee	 1:23.54	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 06Jun19	 WYO	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 60	 $*1.8	 Quick Nick	 1:04.27	 (23.14)	 3	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort
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6 BRAZILICA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$45,250
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Brazilian Pulse J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/18 (245 Days)
Owner: K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Jan18	 WAF	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Cap Gris Nez	 0:48.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........2....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 02Oct18	 ROS	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Global Impact	 0:53.94	 (22.93)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 17Oct18	 KEN	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Bowman	 56	 $*1.5	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:04.74	 (23.22)	 2	 2	 ........2......................... Good win
3 of 5	 03Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM76	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 53.5	 $*2.3	 Roheryn	 1:10.62	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 .....5¼...............Stewards inquiry
4 of 6	 07Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 894s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J B Mc Donald	 ---	 $--	 Sylvia’s Mother	 0:55.41	 (23.47)	-	-	   .....4½....................... Barrier trial

7 MISTEED Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$53,900
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Vital Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/18 (378 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications (Mgr: C Ward), W G Porter, L Cunynghame, B F Rippingale, Mrs J L Allen, D R Allen, A Chui, J L Pfeiffer, V P Chau, Ralph Johns Family (Mgr: R H Johns), McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Ennis), Saint 
Magpiehawk Racing (Mgr: M W Fine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Jun18	 CAN	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 56.5	 $3.8	 Ljungberg	 1:06.65	 (24.65)	 7	 3	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 11	 18Jul18	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 Spec	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 56.5	 $4.4	 Osorno	 1:10.10	 (23.57)	 5	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 08Aug18	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM69	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $8.5	 Symi	 1:14.20	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 25Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $3.5	 Impulsive	 1:23.81	 (23.46)	 4	 4	 ........4........................Overraced
4 of 11	 03Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 58	 $4	 Sheriff	 1:09.68	 (22.48)	 9	 9	 .....2¼........................Handy run

8 LICKO’PAINT Trainer: Hayes/Dabernig Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$28,710
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Ijaaza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/18 (189 Days)
Owner: G R Lechte, R P Campbell, D A Hayes & Collide (Mgr: Miss El Harvey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 03Jul18	 GES	 awt	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 54	 $7.5	 Blue Hope	 1:19.33	 (23.92)	 5	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 12Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 55	 $*2.5	 Fast And Ready	 1:16.96	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 .....2¾......................... Good win
5 of 9	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1440g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Light Parade	 1:26.87	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 7	 24May19	 ROS	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Silent Explorer	 0:54.78	 (23.13)	-	-	   ........3....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 55.5	 $6	 Echo Gem	 1:15.23	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 .....1¾...........................Nice run

9 RIVIERA Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$26,180
Jockey: C Reith WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: What A Treat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/18 (399 Days)
Owner: Mrs J E Hawkes & Mrs C A Hawkes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16May18	 SHS	 turf	 1000s	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Dunn	 58	 $12	 De Little Sister	 0:59.36	 (23.29)	 2	 3	 ...... ns................. Laid out at turn
6 of 8	 12Jan19	 RAN	 turf	 1000s	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 50	 $9	 Star Fall	 0:57.34	 (22.55)	 4	 6	 ........3................Hampered early
6 of 7	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 59.5	 $10	 Spiritual Pursuit	 1:05.02	 (23.85)	 5	 7	 .....7½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 58	 $7.5	 Lashes	 1:03.52	 (22.85)	 5	 7	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 6	 07Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 894s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Reith	 ---	 $--	 Sylvia’s Mother	 0:55.41	 (23.47)	-	-	   .....6½....................... Barrier trial

10 CHILLED ROSE Trainer: R & M Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$42,410
Jockey: T Berry WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Run For Roses J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/03/19 (83 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A Freedman, Ms F M Petty, Mrs K Waters, Ms F J McIntosh, Miss E J Baddock, Mrs K E Hobson, Mrs R A Flynn, Mrs J B Carter & Mrs K A Eggington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Feb19	 GOS	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 55	 $*1.4	 Hibiscus Lady	 0:59.51	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 9	 13Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 56	 $6	 Fasika	 1:10.55	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................Handy run
1 of 9	 28Mar19	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 59	 $*2.1	 Impurity	 1:03.65	 (23.18)	 3	 2	 .....2½......................... Good win
3 of 9	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 5]	 CW Brown	 57	 $*2	 Ladies’ Gem	 1:03.41	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 30May19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 58	 $*2.2	 Celer	 1:03.95	 (23.43)	 12	 12	 ........2.........................Fair effort

11 TAWARET Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-3-0 Prize Money:  A$33,200
Jockey: J Ford WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Khepri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 55.5	 $4.2	 Glamour Cat	 1:03.52	 (22.83)	 6	 4	 .......¾...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 55	 $12	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:03.03	 (22.43)	 4	 3	 .....5½........................Handy run
2 of 9	 10May19	 SCO	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Schofield	 57	 $8.5	 England	 1:18.06	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 .....1½...............Hampered 400m
4 of 5	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 54.5	 $9.5	 Sedgemoor	 1:22.72	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................Handy run
2 of 8	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J B Mc Donald	 56.5	 $3.6	 Funstar	 1:14.21	 (23.95)	 3	 2	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
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R4 19 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Furphy Hcp (C3) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:28 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 176249
	 2	 821973
	 3	 321371
	 4	 212624
	 5	 272570
	 6	 358962
	 7	 313471
	 8	 162681
	 9	 223545
	10	 412186
	11	 024685
	12	 316745

BEAU ARROW
DREAM KISSES
HEMSTED
KATHMANDU
GREGORY
MR STORM
YAMAZAKI
SPOT ON SPUD
BUFFY
CHAMPAGNE DAISY
I’M SO SWEET
ARCHER’S TREASURE

59
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54
54

8
2
1
4
7
12
11
6
13
10
5
3

M CAHILL
B NOTHDURFT
R MALONEY
J BYRNE
C BAYLISS
M PALMER
M DU PLESSIS
R FRADD
--
M MC GILLIVRAY
J G-CHESTER
J MURPHY

M J DUNN
T J GOLLAN
A EDMONDS
T J GOLLAN
B J SMITH
S LAMING
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE
M DUNN
S KENDRICK
D VANDYKE
B & D GUY
M NOLAN

5
4
3
5
6
4
3
3
4
3
3
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
F
G
M
F
F
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
72
67
66
64
64
69
64
66
67
63
61

	 8-�3�-1-0
	26-�3�-7-6
	10-�2�-3-2
	14-�2�-7-2
	19-�3�-2-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	15-�3�-1-5
	 6-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-5-2
	 8-�2�-2-1
	14-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-1-4

$61,625
$274,050
$64,995
$76,895
$58,875
$43,110
$95,550
$43,150
$72,390
$58,900
$89,305
$57,200

	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-5-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
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EMERGENCY
	13	 788537 TE RANGI 54 9 MS B AINSWORTH A FISHER 8 G AUS 46 	72-�3�-9-10 $78,375 	17-�1�-1-1

1 BEAU ARROW Trainer: M J Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$61,625
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Hearts And Arrows J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/18 (284 Days)
Owner: J F Dunn & Re Mulligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Sep18	 DOO	 turf	 1050g	 BM75	 [	 8]	 Ms R Palmer	 57	 $*3.3	 Bold Chance	 1:00.02	 (22.31)	 9	 9	 .....4¾........................No excuse
6 of 9	 24Oct18	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 8]	 B Nothdurft	 56	 $*2.9	 All Important	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 8	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 59	 $7	 Smartypy	 1:04.34	 (22.23)	 4	 5	 ........2...........................Nice run
4 of 14	 25May19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM90	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54	 $26	 Noble Boy	 1:10.01	 (23.35)	 9	 8	 .....3¾........................Handy run
9 of 13	 08Jun19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 LR	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 54	 $101	 Victorem	 1:10.04	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 .....5¾.......................... No show

2 DREAM KISSES Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-7-6 Prize Money:  A$274,050
Jockey: B Nothdurft (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-4-4 Track: 16-2-4-3

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 12-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-5-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Kiss Me Katy J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 20/03/19 (91 Days)
Owner: Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 56	 $3.9	 Buck Bay	 1:09.74	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 .......¾............ Hampered straight
1 of 9	 20Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $*2.6	 American Genius	 1:09.90	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
9 of 10	 13Apr19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 57	 $6.5	 Spin	 1:09.65	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 .....6½...............Stewards inquiry
7 of 12	 11May19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 6	 [	11]	 B Nothdurft	 53	 $7	 River Racer	 1:09.67	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 .....4¼........................No excuse
3 of 15	 31May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 4]	 B Stewart	 55.5	 $4.8	 Tardis	 1:11.92	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort

3 HEMSTED Trainer: A Edmonds Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$64,995
Jockey: R Maloney WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Benenden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: R Sergi, G Florio, D Shah, C Swadling, S Durrant, J Roditis, I Youssef & D Velardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 16Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $6.5	 A Fortunate Lass	 1:04.55	 (22.84)	 3	 3	 ...... ns............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 03Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $*4.6	 My Demetra	 1:17.85	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 7	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 59	 $41	 Spiritual Pursuit	 1:05.02	 (23.85)	 7	 6	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Feb19	 HAW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $13	 Lashes	 1:03.52	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 ........6........................No excuse
1 of 12	 01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 R Plumb	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Diomedes	 1:11.50	 (24.15)	 4	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win

4 KATHMANDU Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-7-2 Prize Money:  A$76,895
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-6-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-4-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Nepal J+H: 4-1-3-0 Turf: 14-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/11/18 (217 Days)
Owner: G A Barnes, J N Allen, Mrs R R Grasso, Hon. W R Haylen, T C Marshall, C Rule, B T Reay, P Galea, A Di Giovanni, Z S Novoselac, E Lee, G Riley, N Sainty & Triple Crown Syndications(Mgr: C H Ward)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 14Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1666g	 OB62	 [	 4]	 J Byrne	 59	 $*2.5	 Rothford	 1:41.48	 (23.76)	 5	 4	 ........2......................... Good win
2 of 8	 05Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 57.5	 $2.7	 Bryneich	 1:43.75	 (24.24)	 5	 3	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 19Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1660g	 3	 [	 9]	 B Nothdurft	 53.5	 $*3.5	 Le Juge	 1:40.87	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 .....3½................... Every chance
2 of 7	 02Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1615g	 2	 [	 1]	 J Byrne	 59	 $*3.6	 Toga Picta	 1:37.53	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 6	 16Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1640g	 3	 [	 4]	 B Nothdurft	 54.5	 $3.6	 Shadal	 1:39.04	 (22.85)	 6	 5	 .......¾........................Handy run
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5 GREGORY Trainer: B J Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$58,875
Jockey: C Bayliss (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Nothing To Lose Dam: Jive Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/01/18 (532 Days)
Owner: Mrs E L Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 07Feb18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 5	 [	 9]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $*4.6	 Savwell	 1:20.22	 (24.04)	 8	 6	 .....3½........................No excuse
2 of 11	 28Feb18	 IPS	 turf	 1350s	 4	 [	10]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $4.4	 Lyricist	 1:23.16	 (24.53)	 8	 6	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 8	 14Mar18	 DOO	 turf	 1350h	 3	 [	 3]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $4	 Wild Ava	 1:23.87	 (24.85)	 7	 7	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 04Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 54.5	 $9	 Deitch	 1:10.31	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	17Nov18	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $26	 Motion Granted	 1:10.45	 (23.31)	 9	 10	 .....8¾.........................Well back

6 MR STORM Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$43,110
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Storm Fronts J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 08/04/18 (437 Days)
Owner: Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate) S B Laming, H R O’Neill, M J Fernon & P J Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Oct18	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $3.7	 Phabeni	 1:10.71	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 19Jan19	 EAF	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $31	 Connoisseur	 0:56.94	 (21.77)	 8	 8	 .....5½............... Checked at start
9 of 11	 24Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 59	 $21	 I Am Lexus	 1:11.19	 (22.95)	 11	 10	 ........8.......................... No show
6 of 8	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $26	 Don’t You Know Him	 1:04.72	 (22.67)	 7	 8	 .....5¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 58	 $19	 Beidi	 1:18.03	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ......hd...................Checked 50m

7 YAMAZAKI Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$95,550
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 55.5 Good: 12-3-0-5 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 11-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Wabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/19 (14 Days)
Owner: D Merola, D E Oates, M J Vickers, Mrs L Gove, S Ryan, S W Hackney, D A Vedelago, M Roller, K S Kunde, T Bozinovski & Anderson Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C M Anderson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 54	 $11	 One For Betty	 1:19.61	 (22.78)	 4	 3	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
3 of 13	 26Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	11]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54	 $21	 Dawson Diva	 1:37.06	 (23.49)	 11	 8	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 4	 06Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 1710s	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $*1.9	 Trainspotting	 1:53.45	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 .....1¼........................Handy run
7 of 16	 23Feb19	 EAF	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Mc Gillivray	 56	 $13	 Tatcee	 1:36.11	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 .....3¼........................No excuse
1 of 11	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 56.5	 $*3.6	 Flower Of Love	 1:09.77	 (23.06)	 3	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win

8 SPOT ON SPUD Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$43,150
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 55 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Charmana Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/19 (25 Days)
Owner: A J Carroll, Mrs M A Carroll, W D Hodge, Mrs P M Hodge, Miss A C Carroll & Miss R L Carroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16Jun18	 IPS	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Mc Gillivray	 57.5	 $8	 Unconditional	 1:04.68	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 .....3¼................. Checked 100m
2 of 9	 16Nov18	 MUW	turf	 1100g	 1	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $*2.6	 Gemelli	 1:03.14	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
6 of 9	 07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1050s	 3	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 56	 $11	 Archer’s Paradox	 1:01.00	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 .....3¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 05Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 K Mc Evoy	 54.5	 $7.5	 Snow Valley	 1:09.53	 (22.99)	 7	 6	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
1 of 5	 25May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 54	 $4	 Lady Mccabe	 0:52.34	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 .....1¾......................... Good win

9 BUFFY Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$72,390
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 7-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Countess Bathory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-3-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (381 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Morton, G B Morton & G M Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 04Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*2.6	 Excelamour	 1:15.70	 (24.90)	 3	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 18Jul18	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM71	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 55	 $4.2	 Island Missile	 1:23.05	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Simone Vella	 57.5	 $6	 Sakura	 1:09.55	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ........3............... Wide throughout
4 of 10	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 59	 $4.2	 Loved One	 1:10.41	 (22.75)	 5	 6	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 7	 30May19	 BAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Simone Vella	 58	 $3	 Press Box	 1:23.18	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry

10 CHAMPAGNE DAISY Trainer: D Vandyke Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$58,900
Jockey: M Mc Gillivray WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 6-2-1-1 54-56kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Conatus Dam: Stratella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/18 (192 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Pascoe & Dr D R Pascoe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 21Oct18	 SUN	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Lloyd	 54.5	 $*1.8	 Miss Melrae	 1:18.11	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win
2 of 12	 03Nov18	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Lloyd	 54.5	 $*2	 Light Up The Room	 1:18.73	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 09Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Lloyd	 57	 $*1.3	 Miss Beneteau	 1:11.77	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 .......½......................... Good win
8 of 10	 05Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 3	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 55.5	 $*1.7	 Clairvue Diamond	 1:13.31	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ........9......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 18May19	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 55	 $81	 Zoustyle	 1:09.02	 (22.84)	 6	 6	 ......15.....................Bucked start
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11 I’M SO SWEET Trainer: B & D Guy Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$89,305
Jockey: J G-Chester (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/09/18 (266 Days)
Owner: J G Moore & Glenvallen Investments (Mgr: F L Li)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 20Feb19	 KEN	 turf	 1000s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $5	 Royal Witness	 0:56.70	 (22.25)	 4	 3	 .....1¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 06Mar19	 KEN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $4.8	 Kylease	 1:12.90	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
6 of 8	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 2]	 CW Brown	 57	 $12	 Green Aeon	 1:24.03	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 .....5¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $12	 Sofie’s Gold Class	 1:10.44	 (23.01)	 6	 7	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $8	 River Flyer	 1:13.38	 (24.43)	 3	 3	 .....6½.........................Fair effort

12 ARCHER’S TREASURE Trainer: M Nolan Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-1-4 Prize Money:  A$57,200
Jockey: J Murphy (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-2
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Ski Treasure J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 21/12/18 (180 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Carter, Mrs D L Shewan & M D Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 21Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms Bogenhuber	 56.5	 $9	 Love You Lucy	 1:12.19	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 .....1½......................... Good win
6 of 9	 09Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Nothdurft	 54.5	 $7	 Sienna Rose	 1:19.39	 (23.58)	 3	 2	 .....3¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 19Jan19	 WAW	turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms Bogenhuber	 54	 $*2.5	 Cool Drafts	 1:03.50	 (22.71)	 3	 3	 .....7¼........................No excuse
4 of 11	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 2	 [	11]	 N Keal	 55.5	 $7	 Musical Genius	 0:52.94	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 .....2¾............... Wide throughout
5 of 8	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1000s	 3	 [	 2]	 J Oliver	 55.5	 $12	 Loveson	 1:00.22	 (23.63)	 5	 6	 .....5¼................. Laid out at turn

13 TE RANGI Trainer: A Fisher Barrier: 9 Total: 72-3-9-10 Prize Money:  A$78,375
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 54 Good: 51-3-6-7 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 35-1-0-6 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-1
Sire: Dane Shadow Dam: Te Runga J+H: 34-2-5-3 Turf: 72-3-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-3-3 Last Win: 14/04/18 (431 Days)
Owner: A R Fisher & Mrs C L Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Oct18	 GYM	 turf	 1470g	 OB55	 [	 1]	 J Hoopert	 57	 $*3.6	 Lease Of Life	 1:34.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....8¾......................Well beaten
8 of 11	 15Nov18	 BEA	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 55.5	 $31	 The Groom	 1:22.28	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ........9......................Well beaten
5 of 7	 24Nov18	 GYM	 turf	 1470g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Hoopert	 55	 $17	 Prince Of Flinders	 1:33.20	 (28.12)	-	-	   ...14¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 9	 03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1100s	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $81	 Doctor Zed	 1:03.62	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ........4....................... Solid effort
7 of 7	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1200s	 4	 [	 4]	 N Keal	 56	 $91	 Snipstream	 1:13.62	 (23.79)	 1	 3	 ...15¾........................No excuse
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R5 19 Jun 2019 CANTERBURY Ribchester @ Darley (Bm70) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $50,000

1:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 247011
	 2	 403141
	 3	 231575
	 4	 340603
	 5	 2213
	 6	 835720
	 7	 689760
	 8	 145593
	 9	 2212
	10	 070168
	11	 317135
	12	 724479

INANUP
RAFHA’S CHOICE
ABOVE AND BEYOND
BRAVISSIMO
EMBRACER
VIRGILIO
LEOGANG
ACCELERATO
LIFETIME QUEST
MURVATE
BENTLEY MAGIC
NUKE

62
61.5
61
58
58
58
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56

12
11
5
6
2
10
9
4
8
1
7
3

BROCK RYAN
T BERRY
R DOLAN
S CLIPPERTON
J R COLLETT
S R WEATHERLEY
J HULL
T CLARK
B SHINN
MS S CLENTON
J FORD
J INNES JNR

J M AUSTIN
G W MURRAY
G PORTELLI
L J BRIDGE
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
K J PARKER
D LANE
J PRIDE
K LEES
D LANE
M SMITH
G RYAN

5
5
3
5
3
5
4
5
3
8
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
C
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
71
70
64
64
64
63
62
62
62
61
60

	13-�4�-1-1
	20-�5�-2-1
	12-�3�-1-3
	21-�2�-3-5
	 4-�1�-2-1
	37-�4�-5-4
	16-�3�-1-1
	19-�2�-2-5
	 4-�1�-3-0
	47-�7�-7-6
	10-�2�-2-2
	14-�2�-2-1

$92,300
$180,870
$155,270
$109,100
$53,200
$187,970
$91,815
$92,400
$39,415
$136,395
$68,065
$94,860

	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-4-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	17-�3�-2-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-2-0

1 INANUP Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 12 Total: 13-4-1-1 Prize Money:  A$92,300
Jockey: Brock Ryan (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Our Slew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: D V Andrews, G A Tomlins, Ms J S Findlay, Dr A Argyle, A Pratt, Miss T Huigen, Miss A Huigen, A C Huigen & Ms A I Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Oct18	 CAN	 turf	 1100s	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $9.5	 Deft	 1:05.13	 (23.82)	 3	 4	 .....1¾....................... Shifted out
7 of 11	 16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM76	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 55.5	 $5.5	 Blue Tycoon	 1:13.63	 (23.31)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................No excuse
11 of 12	09Dec18	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 2	 [	12]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $*4.2	 Lilith	 1:16.56	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 .....5¼............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 7	 02May19	 WYO	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Chris Williams	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Great Affair	 1:03.57	 (22.75)	 3	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
1 of 13	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Chris Williams	 56.5	 $11	 Star Boy	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 5	 4	 .......½......................... Good win

2 RAFHA’S CHOICE Trainer: G W Murray Barrier: 11 Total: 20-5-2-1 Prize Money:  A$180,870
Jockey: T Berry WT: 61.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: She’s Choice J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 20-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 05/06/19 (14 Days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Est E B Murray), N Wu, Ms J E Mors, D M Badger & J E O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $26	 Niccobelle	 1:08.43	 (22.85)	 3	 4	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 61	 $*3.7	 Rockin’ Ruga	 1:08.93	 (22.60)	 2	 2	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 03May19	 WAG	turf	 1200s	 BM66	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 63.5	 $*2.9	 Superoo	 1:10.50	 (23.53)	 3	 2	 ........2......................... Good win
4 of 10	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 57.5	 $5.5	 Medovina	 1:14.04	 (23.83)	 9	 4	 .... Lnk.................. Checked early
1 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 59.5	 $3.8	 Weekend Affair	 1:14.53	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win

3 ABOVE AND BEYOND Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-1-3 Prize Money:  A$155,270
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Miss Rendina J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/19 (138 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, Mrs L A Morton, D A Henderson, Mrs R J Henderson, A Roden, F Valeri, R J Galloway, Mrs K L Crowe, P E Crowe, G W Hooper, G A Smith, Mrs M J Toose, G B Morton & G M Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Jan19	 ROS	 turf	 1300g	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 55	 $11	 Vegadaze	 1:17.54	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 .....1¼.........................Lost plate
1 of 9	 01Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM72	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 56	 $9.5	 Charlayne	 1:13.89	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
5 of 8	 25Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 59	 $4	 Charretera	 1:09.68	 (22.51)	 3	 3	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 13	 18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $9	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:04.47	 (22.90)	 6	 6	 .....1½...................Checked 50m
5 of 14	 01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $11	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort

4 BRAVISSIMO Trainer: L J Bridge Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-3-5 Prize Money:  A$109,100
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Congrats Dam: Siren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-2 Last Win: 22/10/17 (605 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Mrs M S Thornett, A A Macdonald, Ms D A Arnold, Ms L M Holmes, Mrs M Scott & Ms C E Howard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Nov18	 KEN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms R Hunt	 58.5	 $10	 Baller	 1:13.66	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 .....3¾...............Stewards inquiry
10 of 12	05Dec18	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	12]	 Chris Williams	 57.5	 $6.5	 Poetic Charmer	 1:23.78	 (23.69)	 1	 2	 ...12½.........................Well back
6 of 7	 17Apr19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 55.5	 $21	 Echo Jet	 1:10.03	 (22.54)	 5	 5	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Chris Williams	 56	 $15	 Destiny’s Own	 1:22.26	 (23.71)	 2	 1	 .....3¼..................Overraced mid
3 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 55	 $*3.6	 Rafha’s Choice	 1:14.53	 (23.59)	 10	 9	 ........2....................... Solid effort
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5 EMBRACER Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$53,200
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Sebring Dam: Leone Chiara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Waterhouse, R K H Thoroughbreds, Dr S Pazios, Golden Art Enterprise, G Bacon, Mrs J Bacon, B Stracey, Friends Of Mr Ed 2, G1g Racing & Breeding, Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding, G Anagnostopoulos, S Fahiz, Ms R 
Sprigg-McKinnie, B O’Brien & A Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 1050g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Smart Decision	 1:03.17	 (22.93)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 57	 $*2.4	 Hostwin Supreme	 1:03.03	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ........1.............Hampered at start
2 of 9	 16May19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 59.5	 $*1.1	 Niccirose	 1:19.92	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 .....4½...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Hyeronimus	 57	 $*1.9	 Front Sight	 1:09.38	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
3 of 10	 12Jun19	 WAF	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 58	 $*2.4	 Jack’s Bar	 1:11.28	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort

6 VIRGILIO Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 10 Total: 37-4-5-4 Prize Money:  A$187,970
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 30-4-4-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 22-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Witches Hat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 16/02/18 (488 Days)
Owner: A Nocera & L Nocera

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 22Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1100s	 BM76	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $26	 Torpenhow	 1:05.36	 (23.46)	 1	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 13Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1200s	 BM76	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $19	 Tonsor	 1:11.48	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 .....1¾................... Laid in at turn
7 of 10	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	10]	 T Clark	 59	 $14	 Ronstar	 1:09.94	 (22.75)	 7	 5	 ........4............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 14May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Chris Williams	 58	 $3.3	 Handspun	 1:09.12	 (23.27)	 4	 3	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
10 of 13	29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	12]	 R Dolan	 56	 $17	 Inanup	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 6	 7	 .....5¼.........................Well back

7 LEOGANG Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$91,815
Jockey: J Hull WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Downhill Racer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/02/18 (484 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Law, Mrs D L Evans, Mrs E Cock, Mrs K T Mulholland, B J Mulholland, L Johnson, L E Mulholland, Mrs P M Mulholland, R J Mulholland, W E Mulholland, K J McHugh, B M Head, M J Evans, M J Cock, Mrs S A Finn, Mrs M L 
Evans, J W Dent, Mrs C E O’Connor,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 10Nov18	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 53	 $15	 Bon Amis	 1:04.20	 (22.37)	 8	 8	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 01Dec18	 ROS	 turf	 1100g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $51	 Kapajack	 1:03.49	 (22.43)	 6	 4	 .....5¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 9	 28Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 4]	 T Wolfgram	 57	 $10	 It’s So Obvious	 1:03.78	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 .....2¼................Overraced early
6 of 8	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 4	 [	 4]	 T Wolfgram	 55.5	 $11	 All From Scrap	 1:10.21	 (23.22)	 5	 6	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
14 of 17	25May19	 RAN	 turf	 1000g	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 53	 $71	 November Man	 0:56.67	 (22.39)	 13	 13	 .....5¼.........................Well back

8 ACCELERATO Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-2-5 Prize Money:  A$92,400
Jockey: T Clark WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Dance To My Tune J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-4 Last Win: 19/10/18 (243 Days)
Owner: Laurel Oak Mikhail (Mgr: L Mihalyka), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K & M Lowe), Boeara Holdings (Mgr: Mrs D Dunphy), Laurel Oak Club Number Three, M Blewman Jnr, A Fitzgerald, G Grahame, Mrs C McHugh, C McHugh, S P Grant, Mrs E 
K Grant, P A Pick, Ms T Walter & Mrs K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 58	 $5.5	 Blazejowski	 1:12.90	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....3½........................Handy run
5 of 14	 21Nov18	 SLS	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $14	 Moonlight Ruby	 1:13.50	 (23.26)	 12	 13	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 29Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 58	 $4.6	 Antah	 1:13.17	 (22.77)	 4	 4	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
9 of 13	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 57.5	 $5.5	 Inanup	 1:03.11	 (23.06)	 3	 5	 .....4¾.......................... No show
3 of 8	 10Jun19	 KEN	 turf	 1100s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 57	 $3.2	 Roman Typhoon	 1:03.99	 (23.38)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort

9 LIFETIME QUEST Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$39,415
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 57 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Matras J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/19 (140 Days)
Owner: Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 29Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hildalgo	 1:03.46	 (22.23)	 3	 2	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $8	 Lightning Star	 1:10.66	 (23.59)	 3	 4	 ......hd............ Protest, dismissed
1 of 6	 30Jan19	 GOS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Mc Evoy	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Coolgardie	 1:12.15	 (23.47)	 3	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 12	 19Feb19	 WYO	turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 8]	 B Avdulla	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Joy For Us	 1:19.85	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 04Jun19	 GOS	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 White Boots	 1:03.60	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1¾....................... Barrier trial

10 MURVATE Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 1 Total: 47-7-7-6 Prize Money:  A$136,395
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 28-6-6-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 13-3-4-1 54-56kg: 20-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-2-1
Sire: Murtajill Dam: Nervate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-2 Last Win: 27/05/18 (388 Days)
Owner: A Browning

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Mar18	 GRA	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Treichel	 54	 $21	 Mishani Honcho	 1:08.43	 (22.63)	 8	 6	 .....4¼........................No excuse
12 of 12	03Apr18	 GRA	 turf	 1206g	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Treichel	 54	 $8	 Greselin	 1:09.81	 (23.39)	 11	 11	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 27May18	 GUH	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Kirkwood	 54	 $31	 I’m Imogen	 0:56.91	 (22.66)	 11	 8	 .....1½.............Hampered at start
6 of 7	 13Jun18	 WAF	 turf	 1200h	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Ms K Kirkwood	 56	 $17	 El Dorado Mine	 1:12.31	 (23.53)	 7	 5	 ........4................... Every chance
8 of 10	 29Jun18	 TAM	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Kirkwood	 55	 $18	 Gadfly	 1:09.86	 (24.21)	 10	 10	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
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11 BENTLEY MAGIC Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$68,065
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Recoinage J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/19 (55 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Mrs P J Robinson, Ms K Yopp, Mrs C M Cook, Ms B J Evans, Mrs J L Cullen, Miss K E Martz, Mrs M Grimish, Ms A Kasbarian, Mrs L M Vella, Mrs C Intaramongkol & Mrs D L Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 25Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $*1.4	 First Reading	 1:11.55	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ...... nk............. Blundered at start
7 of 13	 14Dec18	 SCO	 turf	 1300s	 2	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $6	 Lope De Mango	 1:17.59	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 .....1¼........................No excuse
1 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 57	 $10	 Rhythmic Pulse	 1:04.32	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 .......½......................... Good win
3 of 7	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 59	 $6	 Bergen	 1:15.95	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 57	 $7	 Rafha’s Choice	 1:14.53	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort

12 NUKE Trainer: G Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$94,860
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 56 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Hoist J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/08/18 (308 Days)
Owner: Bluebloods Thoroughbreds (Mrs C Walsh), 21st Century Racing Pty Ltd (E Savaglia), Bbt Hoist (Mrs C Walsh), Three Minute Lodge (L Balmer), D A Lewis, L A Brown, D Thurbon, D Simms, R Sarsero, A Rossiter, S J Wooley, G Hunt, 
A D Canning, Mrs D Young, B Boyl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Feb19	 KEG	 turf	 1200s	 2	 [	11]	 A Layt	 57.5	 $7.5	 Subban	 1:10.48	 (23.05)	 10	 10	 .......¾...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 27Feb19	 ROS	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	11]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $26	 Sheriff	 1:17.25	 (23.30)	 12	 9	 .....2¾........................Handy run
4 of 6	 23Mar19	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 2	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 58	 $*2.8	 Mccormack	 1:25.59	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 .....5¼........................Handy run
7 of 8	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 57.5	 $10	 Green Aeon	 1:24.03	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 .....6¾................Overraced early
9 of 14	 01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 9]	 J Innes Jnr	 53.5	 $81	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 12	 12	 .....2¼............ Hampered straight
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R6 19 Jun 2019 DOOMBEN Www.Brc.Com.Au (Bm65) 
Distance: 1350m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:03 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 326324
	 2	 231416
	 3	 322821
	 4	 223545
	 5	 032788
	 6	 116071
	 7	 252416
	 8	 31
	 9	 1146
	10	 312362
	11	 256011
	12	 416185

MEWSTONE ROCK
LUCKY MISSION
ADDOCARR
BUFFY
DELFUEGO
GETS SMOKIN’
GREY SKIES
MULWALA CANAL
TREVELYAN
GREAT POWERS
VENI VIDI VICI
VIENNA MOON

59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
56

7
15
17
9
3
2
16
11
6
10
8
14

J MURPHY
--
B NOTHDURFT
L TARRANT
J BYRNE
--
MIKIKO NAKAO
R FRADD
M CAHILL
A ALLEN
C BAYLISS
MS T HARRISON

SYMONS/LAXON
K SCHWEIDA
T J GOLLAN
S KENDRICK
T J GOLLAN
MATT BOLAND
R DRYSDALE
M DUNN
J & C MEAGHER
L G ROSS
MS J AITKENHEAD
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE

7
3
3
4
4
4
5
3
3
4
5
4

M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
65
63
66
62
62
62
63
63
64
63
63

	18-�3�-6-4
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-3-2
	13-�2�-5-2
	14-�2�-1-2
	10-�3�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	17-�2�-5-5
	20-�3�-1-0
	22-�3�-3-4

$72,700
$44,950
$32,350
$72,390
$64,860
$33,450
$21,937
$16,400
$38,700
$79,125
$43,730
$68,000

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 255240
	14	 430934
	15	 458187
	16	 513269
	17	 215800
	18	 859627

ROUND MOUNTAIN GEM
DON’T DOUBT LARA
A LITTLE CRAFTY
LOVES A LOTTERY
RITCHFORD
DAUNTING DUCHESS

54.5
54
56.5
54
55
54

18
4
5
1
12
13

--
--
ADAM SPINKS
--
--
--

P KIMMET
S KENDRICK
J HEPWORTH
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE
ANDERSON HEATHCOTE
B DAIS

6
3
4
3
6
4

M
F
G
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
60
57
56

	54-�6�-4-6
	11-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-2
	42-�4�-6-6
	 7-�1�-1-0

$108,680
$21,450
$16,750
$25,850
$83,605
$16,735

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 MEWSTONE ROCK Trainer: Symons/Laxon Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-6-4 Prize Money:  A$72,700
Jockey: J Murphy (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 5-1-2-1

7yo b/br nz m Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 12-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Gretchen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-4-2 Last Win: 10/06/18 (374 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Nettleton, W F Nettleton, M R Hooper, C A Bain, R J Thomas, L T Tobin, S J Adams & Gretchen (Mgr: S G Healy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Jun18	 DOO	 turf	 1650s	 3	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Hard Ruler	 1:39.48	 (23.65)	 10	 7	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 13	 21Jul18	 DOO	 turf	 1600g	 BM75	 [	 8]	 Ms S Lacy	 53	 $8	 Pressway	 1:35.74	 (23.06)	 13	 13	 ........3................ Inconvenienced
3 of 9	 29Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 56.5	 $7	 Brains	 1:09.50	 (22.96)	 9	 8	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
2 of 13	 26Jan19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 NMW	 [	 5]	 L Cassidy	 54	 $5	 Cabeirian	 1:23.44	 (24.30)	 12	 13	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 7	 05May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 58	 $4.2	 King Ragnar	 1:12.58	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 .....5¼........................Handy run

2 LUCKY MISSION Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 15 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$44,950
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Stella Livia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/19 (69 Days)
Owner: R M Wanless & Mrs J M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Sep18	 GOS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 58	 $*2.3	 Buckle Up Baby	 1:14.31	 (25.63)	 7	 7	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 12	 03Nov18	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Monsieur Bronx	 1:10.87	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 .....2¼......................... Good win
4 of 8	 21Mar19	 NEW	turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Trumbull	 1:10.01	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 .....4¾.............. Hung out straight
1 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $2.6	 Lightning Ally	 1:16.54	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 .....1¾......................... Good win
6 of 10	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $3.7	 Usmanov	 1:18.70	 (23.37)	 8	 9	 .....4¼................... Every chance

3 ADDOCARR Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 17 Total: 8-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$32,350
Jockey: B Nothdurft (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Dedication J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/19 (28 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, C R Sinay, S J Rayner, C P Tierney, T J O’Malley, M Brunato, Mrs S L Chipperfield, R J Chipperfield, T J Woods, J Z Black, W R Werdmuller, M J Evans, R J Dawson, P Lee, G O Rumble, S Trehearn, D B Cameron & 
Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 16Nov18	 MUW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cahill	 57	 $*1.8	 La Pulga	 1:10.23	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ...... ns................Overraced early
2 of 10	 05Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 57.5	 $3.8	 Green Reign	 1:10.88	 (23.58)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
8 of 16	 12Jan19	 GCO	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 56	 $18	 Terminology	 1:08.68	 (22.56)	 7	 7	 .....6½............... Checked 1000m
2 of 12	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*1.7	 Bullet Speed	 1:11.51	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*2.2	 Brahma Armour	 1:28.79	 (24.50)	 2	 1	 .....2¼...................... Heat stress

4 BUFFY Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-5-2 Prize Money:  A$72,390
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Countess Bathory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-3-0 Last Win: 03/06/18 (381 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Morton, G B Morton & G M Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 04Jul18	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*2.6	 Excelamour	 1:15.70	 (24.90)	 3	 3	 ........1...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 18Jul18	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM71	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 55	 $4.2	 Island Missile	 1:23.05	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Simone Vella	 57.5	 $6	 Sakura	 1:09.55	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ........3............... Wide throughout
4 of 10	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 59	 $4.2	 Loved One	 1:10.41	 (22.75)	 5	 6	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 7	 30May19	 BAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Simone Vella	 58	 $3	 Press Box	 1:23.18	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¾...............Stewards inquiry
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5 DELFUEGO Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$64,860
Jockey: J Byrne WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Encosta De Lago Dam: Raging Inferno J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/03/18 (447 Days)
Owner: Premier Bull,triple Crown Syndications, Majik Men, J L Pfeiffer, B R Roach, T R Smith, C E Anderson, T Ticina, J A Wilson, Mrs J K Nolan, B W Nolan, R N K Rigg, J P Vassel, Ms M I Bergel, R B Hosking, L J Gregory & M Christodou-�
lou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Sep18	 NEW	turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 61	 $7	 Jack’s Bar	 1:12.36	 (23.67)	 9	 7	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
2 of 4	 27Sep18	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 2	 [	 2]	 T Angland	 59	 $3.4	 My Song	 1:19.69	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 .......½.................... Laid in 100m
7 of 11	 13Oct18	 KEG	 turf	 1400h	 BM64	 [	10]	 C Reith	 61	 $7	 Cuban Royale	 1:26.50	 (23.50)	 8	 8	 ........7........................No excuse
8 of 8	 23Nov18	 HAW	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 CW Brown	 60	 $12	 Gayatri	 1:28.14	 (22.56)	 8	 8	 ...19¼......................Well beaten
8 of 11	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1300s	 2	 [	11]	 B Nothdurft	 58	 $4.6	 Gets Smokin’	 1:21.81	 (25.31)	 9	 7	 .....7¾............................. Laid in

6 GETS SMOKIN’ Trainer: Matt Boland Barrier: 2 Total: 10-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$33,450
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Strada Dam: Leta Gets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/19 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Mar19	 KIY	 turf	 1200g	 BM55	 [	 2]	 N Keal	 58	 $9	 The Monk	 1:10.66	 (23.98)	 9	 8	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 27Mar19	 TOO	 turf	 1210h	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 54	 $41	 Want To Bolt	 1:15.23	 (25.63)	 7	 8	 ........6................... Every chance
10 of 13	07Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Hannah Phillips	 56	 $51	 Dreamreacher	 1:13.40	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 18May19	 TOO	 turf	 1000g	 3	 [	 9]	 R M Goldsbury	 57.5	 $51	 Remember Mary	 0:59.62	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ........6..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 02Jun19	 TOO	 turf	 1300s	 2	 [	 5]	 Hannah Phillips	 54	 $16	 Trooper Kelly	 1:21.81	 (25.31)	 4	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win

7 GREY SKIES Trainer: R Drysdale Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$21,937
Jockey: Mikiko Nakao (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dusty Moon Dam: Forever Silver J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: P D Gray, Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 14Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $16	 Shaken Not Stirred	 1:04.97	 (23.19)	 5	 4	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
2 of 10	 11May19	 TOO	 turf	 1050g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Mikiko Nakao	 55.5	 $12	 Royal Warfare	 1:04.62	 (25.19)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 18May19	 GCO	 turf	 900h	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Plumb	 57.5	 $6	 Jete	 0:53.51	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 10	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Mikiko Nakao	 54	 $11	 Raging Royal	 1:11.25	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 .....3¼............... Checked at start
6 of 13	 09Jun19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 6]	 Mikiko Nakao	 56	 $9	 Lickety Lachie	 1:12.98	 (23.99)	 3	 3	 .....1½................... Every chance

8 MULWALA CANAL Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$16,400
Jockey: R Fradd WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: World Map J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: P G Maher, Mrs J M Maher, S P O’Donnell, T H Rourke & Salter Pastoral Company Syndicate (Mgr: R C Salter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 22Oct18	 CTR	 turf	 1190s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Friedensberg	 1:12.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 08Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Fradd	 ---	 $--	 The Pines	 0:59.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 8	 30Apr19	 GCO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Fradd	 ---	 $--	 Malawi Gold	 0:58.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 1100s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Fradd	 57.5	 $8	 Phobetor	 1:05.50	 (22.97)	 6	 6	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 29May19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Fradd	 57	 $5.5	 Haalan	 1:11.57	 (23.46)	 3	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win

9 TREVELYAN Trainer: J & C Meagher Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$38,700
Jockey: M Cahill WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Dandesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/18 (248 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 28Sep18	 MOY	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 56.5	 $31	 Damit	 1:11.70	 (23.20)	 7	 5	 .....1½......................... Good win
1 of 9	 14Oct18	 MOY	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $4	 Zardoro	 1:19.15	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ......hd....................Checked turn
4 of 6	 06Nov18	 CAB	 turf	 1400s	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 57	 $4	 Appoint Percy	 1:23.54	 (22.92)	 3	 4	 .....2¾........................Handy run
6 of 8	 26May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 55	 $12	 Perfect Aim	 1:12.29	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ........4................... Every chance
2 of 8	 11Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Cahill	 ---	 $--	 See It Thru	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........1....................... Barrier trial

10 GREAT POWERS Trainer: L G Ross Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-5-5 Prize Money:  A$79,125
Jockey: A Allen WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-4-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Red Element Dam: Marni J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 17-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-3 Last Win: 05/04/19 (75 Days)
Owner: E J Nolan, Mrs M A Nolan & G E Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 57	 $3.5	 Bon Courage	 1:28.43	 (24.31)	 3	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 10	 27Apr19	 DAL	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 5]	 Sheriden Tomlinson	 52.5	 $*2	 Smokey Diamond	 1:22.86	 (24.69)	 4	 4	 .......¾................... Hung out turn
3 of 9	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $5	 Ocean Addict	 1:25.63	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
6 of 6	 22May19	 GCO	 turf	 1400h	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Stewart	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Ridgway	 1:28.52	 (25.61)	 4	 4	 ........8..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 09Jun19	 SUN	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 55	 $13	 Char Char	 1:25.98	 (24.15)	 3	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
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11 VENI VIDI VICI Trainer: Ms J Aitkenhead Barrier: 8 Total: 20-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$43,730
Jockey: C Bayliss (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Kuitpo Blaze J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/19 (18 Days)
Owner: T D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 13Apr19	 TOO	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 R M Goldsbury	 54	 $41	 Vibrato	 1:12.26	 (23.36)	 9	 9	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 11	 21Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1300s	 1	 [	11]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $41	 Red Balter	 1:21.61	 (24.45)	 6	 5	 ........3................... Every chance
11 of 12	03May19	 GAT	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $12	 Keep On Loving You	 1:23.59	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 .....7¾...................... Not sighted
1 of 13	 19May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400h	 1	 [	13]	 J Murphy	 54	 $16	 Gee Tee Tee	 1:27.79	 (24.82)	 10	 6	 .......½............... Wide throughout
1 of 9	 01Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 54	 $8	 Wind In The Willow	 1:24.27	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 .....1¼......................... Good win

12 VIENNA MOON Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 14 Total: 22-3-3-4 Prize Money:  A$68,000
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Purrealist Dam: Piccadilly Moon J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-4 Last Win: 01/05/19 (49 Days)
Owner: Mrs V A Heathcote, E Townsend, G J Solah, T J Solah, B Solah, J Brown, Mrs C M Solah, G E Armstrong, Ms M E Ellis, M J Bradley, Ms C D McWattie, W C Gatt, T D Macrae, Ms M Kelly & S A Brough Syndicates: Nth Racing, First 
Light Racing Pty Ltd, Baker’s Half

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 31Mar19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $3.6	 Veni Vidi Vici	 1:12.94	 (23.78)	 4	 3	 .....1¼......................... Good win
6 of 10	 17Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $31	 Churning	 1:10.41	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 .....4¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 01May19	 EAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $4.8	 Kemsrey	 1:18.06	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
8 of 9	 15May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200h	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $7.5	 No Refund	 1:13.99	 (25.19)	 4	 4	 .....7¾......................Well beaten
5 of 9	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $12	 Skate To Paris	 1:19.51	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort

13 ROUND MOUNTAIN GEM Trainer: P Kimmet Barrier: 18 Total: 54-6-4-6 Prize Money:  A$108,680
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 29-2-2-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 32-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: Round Robin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-2-3 Last Win: 14/08/18 (309 Days)
Owner: P C Kimmet & G S Kimmet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25Apr19	 BEA	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Hodge	 59.5	 $12	 Miss Defiance	 1:04.03	 (23.56)	 8	 8	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 08May19	 GCO	 turf	 900s	 BM65	 [	 7]	 J Hodge	 54.5	 $26	 Tapa	 0:52.01	 (22.33)	 6	 6	 ........4............... Wide throughout
2 of 9	 15May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200h	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 55	 $21	 No Refund	 1:13.99	 (25.19)	 8	 7	 .....1¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 12	 25May19	 GCO	 turf	 1200s	 BM65	 [	 9]	 A Spinks	 55	 $6.5	 Seentoomany	 1:12.62	 (24.30)	 2	 1	 .....2½........................Handy run
10 of 10	08Jun19	 GCO	 turf	 1300g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $14	 Phobetor	 1:17.18	 (23.21)	 7	 8	 ...11¼.........................Well back

14 DON’T DOUBT LARA Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$21,450
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Daralara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/18 (406 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Kendrick, N R Douglas, T A Morrow, Miss S L Sharratt, M W Sleeman, T C Watson, R N Bywater, Mrs K M Wisemantel, Mrs C A Pearce & Mrs C M Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 D Browne	 57.5	 $4.8	 All One Class	 1:25.34	 (24.16)	 9	 9	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 11	07Dec18	 DOO	 turf	 1350s	 1	 [	 9]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $21	 Surprise Bullet	 1:20.40	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ...16¾......................Left at start.
9 of 9	 21Dec18	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 OB62	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $5	 Ready Set Boom	 1:25.06	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 .....7½......................Left at start.
3 of 15	 28May19	 ROC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $7.5	 Magic Wu	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
4 of 13	 09Jun19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 55.5	 $11	 Lickety Lachie	 1:12.98	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run

15 A LITTLE CRAFTY Trainer: J Hepworth Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$16,750
Jockey: Adam Spinks (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Exceedingly Good Dam: Cudlee Creek J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/19 (56 Days)
Owner: Miss L M Bedford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Feb19	 IPS	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Nothdurft	 59	 $16	 Shinstar	 1:12.65	 (24.18)	 6	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 10Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Cheshire	 57.5	 $16	 Sleepy Heart	 1:11.60	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ........9......................Well beaten
1 of 12	 24Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350h	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $31	 Rock ‘N’ Sol	 1:24.72	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
8 of 10	 12May19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 57	 $26	 Engraved	 1:21.42	 (23.03)	 5	 6	 ........7......................Well beaten
7 of 10	 06Jun19	 DAL	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 57	 $21	 Jaydee Indy	 1:16.65	 (25.12)	 9	 9	 .....6½........................No excuse

16 LOVES A LOTTERY Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$25,850
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Here No Tears J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/03/19 (91 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Connelly, Mrs V A Heathcote, T J Solah, R J Wildermuth, Ms N Mosley, S M Ondaatje, T A McPherson, A P Gill, A G Garland & S R Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Mar19	 DOO	 turf	 1350s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms T Harrison	 54.5	 $18	 Rock ‘N’ Sol	 1:20.85	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
3 of 8	 04Apr19	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $*4.2	 The Great Boombino	 1:22.78	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........2....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 21Apr19	 SUN	 turf	 1600s	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $3.1	 Mr Red Shoes	 1:42.15	 (25.49)	 8	 5	 .....3½...........................Nice run
6 of 6	 06May19	 IPS	 turf	 1666h	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 52.5	 $3.9	 Mystic Mist	 1:43.23	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 .....3¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 05Jun19	 DOO	 turf	 1350g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 52	 $91	 Usmanov	 1:18.70	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 .....8¾.......................... No show
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17 RITCHFORD Trainer: Anderson Heathcote Barrier: 12 Total: 42-4-6-6 Prize Money:  A$83,605
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 37-4-6-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Miss Whytwokay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/11/18 (201 Days)
Owner: C R Bennett, R S Wallace, G W Greedy, R M Worbey, C H Edwards, Mrs J R Holmes, T G Hyland, A Hyland, B D Edlond, R J McIntosh, S J Chamberlain, L P Chew, Ms J H Aldous, A A Dale, D P M Reese, Mrs W A Disbrey, R G 
Disbrey & D Dale & Code 7 Racing (Mgr: G T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 30Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 BM60	 [	14]	 Ms T Harrison	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Kijito	 1:21.24	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 .....1¾............... Checked at start
5 of 5	 21Dec18	 IPS	 turf	 1350g	 4	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $*2.5	 Scoutabout	 1:22.03	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 9	 09Jan19	 DOO	 turf	 1630g	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms T Harrison	 57	 $7.5	 High Degree	 1:38.82	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	18Jan19	 IPS	 turf	 1680g	 OB62	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $6	 Jet Train	 1:44.21	 (25.40)	 1	 1	 ......26...............Stewards inquiry
14 of 15	31May19	 SUN	 turf	 1400g	 BM62	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $15	 Savvy Rock	 1:25.05	 (24.53)	 1	 2	 ...14¼.........................Well back

18 DAUNTING DUCHESS Trainer: B Dais Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,735
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Go Kate Go J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/01/18 (533 Days)
Owner: J B Critchley & Ms M T Olivotto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Nov18	 IPS	 turf	 1200g	 OB62	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 57.5	 $8.5	 Temujin’s Moon	 1:11.24	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
9 of 14	 23Nov18	 SUN	 turf	 1200g	 OB60	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 56	 $15	 Let’s Go Champ	 1:12.34	 (23.89)	 5	 3	 .....3¼.......................... No show
6 of 10	 03May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 1	 [	 2]	 M Mc Gillivray	 54.5	 $26	 Striking Distance	 1:13.17	 (24.35)	 4	 4	 .....5½................... Every chance
2 of 11	 10May19	 SUN	 turf	 1200s	 OB60	 [	 5]	 M Mc Gillivray	 55	 $4.8	 Bounty Hunter	 1:13.55	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 01Jun19	 GAT	 turf	 1400g	 BM55	 [	11]	 N Keal	 56.5	 $5.5	 Sugar Buzz	 1:23.77	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 .....9¼........................No excuse
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R7 19 Jun 2019 CANTERBURY Canterbury League Club (Bm70) 
Distance: 1550m
Prizemoney: $50,000

2:20 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 713208
	 2	 271327
	 3	 291250
	 4	 800807
	 5	 115000
	 6	 120644
	 7	 219141
	 8	 561224
	 9	 988923
	10	 156642
	11	 077491
	12	 626444

KURNEL JAXON
MAKDANIFE
SILENT EXPLORER
BRINGAGEM
YULONG EMPEROR
GUIPURE
MUSUME
PLENTY
TRAVANCORE
WEEKEND AFFAIR
VIVE MARIE
READY SET SING

62
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
53

8
3
9
12
10
11
7
2
4
1
5
6

MS J DUGGAN
T BERRY
G SCHOFIELD
--
J FORD
S CLIPPERTON
S R WEATHERLEY
B SHINN
J R COLLETT
MS J TAYLOR
MS S CLENTON
R DOLAN

C KARAKATSANIS
C WALLER
D PAYNE
G PORTELLI
C WALLER
J CUMMINGS
MS L DEAN
C WALLER
MS C CUNNINGHAM
J COYLE
K LEES
M DE MONTFORT

4
6
3
5
4
4
3
3
5
5
5
8

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
GER
AUS

72
66
66
65
65
68
68
64
64
63
65
48

	14-�4�-1-2
	31-�4�-4-4
	16-�2�-3-3
	15-�3�-4-0
	 8-�2�-0-2
	13-�2�-1-3
	11-�3�-3-0
	12-�1�-3-1
	25-�3�-5-4
	29-�3�-7-3
	13-�2�-1-1
	87-�6�-20-10

$125,600
$104,633
$150,520
$78,660
$35,800
$84,235
$92,785
$69,625
$154,125
$138,500
$45,069
$251,276

	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 KURNEL JAXON Trainer: C Karakatsanis Barrier: 8 Total: 14-4-1-2 Prize Money:  A$125,600
Jockey: Ms J Duggan (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Kvarena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/05/18 (399 Days)
Owner: B J McGrath, Mrs L L McGrath, C McGrath, Mrs F T McGrath & Miss J McGrath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 16May18	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $9	 Turnberry	 1:37.80	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
3 of 11	 30May18	 WAF	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 61	 $4.6	 Sweet Victory	 1:39.56	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 .......¾..................Raced greenly
2 of 13	 16Jun18	 ROS	 turf	 1800s	 BM77	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $*5.5	 Chatelard	 1:52.39	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
13 of 14	18May19	 ROS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $31	 Something Fast	 1:24.49	 (23.31)	 10	 10	 .....4¾.......................... Poor run
8 of 11	 29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM74	 [	 3]	 Ms S Clenton	 58.5	 $18	 Devil’s Lair	 1:36.68	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................Well beaten

2 MAKDANIFE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-4-4 Prize Money:  A$104,633
Jockey: T Berry WT: 59 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Makfi Dam: Priorities J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-4-3 Last Win: 20/03/19 (91 Days)
Owner: G Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Mar19	 KEN	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $14	 Foreign Territory	 1:49.19	 (24.09)	 5	 6	 .....3¼........................No excuse
1 of 10	 20Mar19	 HAW	turf	 2100h	 BM74	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 54.5	 $6	 Free Fly Too	 2:12.63	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
3 of 12	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 2400h	 BM76	 [	 8]	 J B Mc Donald	 56	 $4.2	 Free Fly Too	 2:30.66	 (24.89)	 3	 6	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 10Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $5	 Mangione	 1:58.90	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 27Apr19	 HAW	turf	 2100g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56	 $5.5	 Free Fly Too	 2:08.28	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 .....2¼........................No excuse

3 SILENT EXPLORER Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$150,520
Jockey: G Schofield WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Uneasy Silence J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 16-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-2 Last Win: 22/02/19 (117 Days)
Owner: D & M Payne Racing (Mgr: D L Payne), G W Aldridge, S Loane, W To, W Shelton, Mrs S Shelton & Miss A Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1900s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 G Schofield	 61.5	 $6	 Alier	 1:58.72	 (24.91)	 4	 4	 ........7.......................... No show
1 of 7	 22Feb19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 G Schofield	 57.5	 $8	 Great Danger	 1:34.79	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
2 of 9	 13Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1600s	 BM76	 [	 2]	 G Schofield	 56	 $4.4	 Braces	 1:38.92	 (24.43)	 4	 4	 ......hd........................... Laid out
5 of 10	 27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM76	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 56.5	 $4.4	 Gold Mag	 1:38.58	 (24.42)	 5	 5	 .....5¼...................Eased 1000m
11 of 14	01Jun19	 ROS	 turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	13]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $61	 England	 1:11.18	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 .....4¾...................... Not sighted

4 BRINGAGEM Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 12 Total: 15-3-4-0 Prize Money:  A$78,660
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Princess Gemma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/06/18 (378 Days)
Owner: Dr D A Worthley, D Tot, Mrs J A Temple, B Murphy, J F Young, P R Whitaker, Ms B M Cassidy, A E Salomoni, S Chung, Mrs K Bassett, R P Taylor, Dubbo Golfers (Mgr: G G Morrison) & Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $7	 Campari	 1:21.33	 (23.28)	 6	 7	 ........9.........................Well back
11 of 12	16Nov18	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 59	 $16	 Weekend Affair	 1:33.35	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 .....9½................................ Bled
8 of 10	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 60	 $41	 Ronstar	 1:09.94	 (22.75)	 9	 10	 .....4¼...............Stewards inquiry
13 of 14	15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	14]	 Ms R King	 60	 $41	 Destiny’s Own	 1:22.26	 (23.71)	 14	 12	 .....3½.......................... Poor run
7 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 59.5	 $26	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 9	 9	 .....6¼........................No excuse
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5 YULONG EMPEROR Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$35,800
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Dam: Missvinski J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/18 (338 Days)
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Mrs Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 16Jul18	 KIR	 turf	 1609g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Donnacha O’Brien	 59	 $3.8	 Unicornbaby	 1:42.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd......................... Good win
5 of 13	 01Aug18	 IGA	 turf	 1609s	 Open	 [	 9]	 Donnacha O’Brien	 62.5	 $*4.5	 Espere	 1:56.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼.........................Fair effort
12 of 13	17Aug18	 DDL	 awt	 2012g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Donnacha O’Brien	 58	 $5.5	 Dawn Hoofer	 2:12.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......10......................Well beaten
10 of 10	27Mar19	 WAF	 turf	 1600h	 BM76	 [	 1]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $13	 Gold Mag	 1:38.58	 (24.42)	 4	 6	 ...32½.........................Well back
11 of 11	29May19	 WAF	 turf	 1600g	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 58	 $61	 Devil’s Lair	 1:36.68	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ......19............Vet-no abnormality

6 GUIPURE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$84,235
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Lanquin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/10/18 (244 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 08Nov18	 FLE	 turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 9]	 D Lane	 59	 $10	 Nessuna Fiducia	 1:44.78	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
10 of 10	23Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*4	 Shrouded In Mist	 1:40.92	 (25.42)	 3	 7	 ........8.........................Well back
6 of 10	 22Apr19	 KEN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J B Mc Donald	 60.5	 $20	 Cuban Sizzle	 1:22.26	 (24.64)	 6	 6	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 14	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J B Mc Donald	 58.5	 $9.5	 Destiny’s Own	 1:22.26	 (23.71)	 8	 9	 .....1¼........................Handy run
4 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 58.5	 $4.2	 Be Mindful	 1:34.72	 (24.15)	 10	 8	 .....2¾................Hampered early

7 MUSUME Trainer: Ms L Dean Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money:  A$92,785
Jockey: S R Weatherley (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 4-3-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Elkaydee J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/19 (10 Days)
Owner: D Dean, Mrs J N Hanigan, Mrs S Acevedo-Rugg, Ms S Acevedo, Ms K Jones, G Rixon, Mrs C Ayres, Mrs C Backo, Mrs D Beers, Mrs J Bonfield, Mrs G Patrick, Thriller Syndicate & J Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Jan19	 KEG	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $*2.2	 Micks New Chick	 1:17.35	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 .....2¼......................... Good win
9 of 11	 16Apr19	 HAW	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Hyeronimus	 56.5	 $3.5	 Kosciusko	 1:17.09	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 .....4¼.......................... No show
1 of 8	 03May19	 WAG	turf	 1400h	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $*3.8	 Lost Command	 1:24.11	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 8	 22May19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $12	 Notation	 1:13.62	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 .....1¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1500s	 2	 [	12]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $*5	 Decroux	 1:30.36	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win

8 PLENTY Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$69,625
Jockey: B Shinn WT: 58 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Ubiquity J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/01/19 (161 Days)
Owner: C J Waller, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M Greenhalgh, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), R Smith, I Bruce, Carpe Diem (Mgr: K 
Lowe), Est D N Fuller & Grant Bloods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J B Mc Donald	 56	 $*3.2	 Matowi	 1:13.94	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 .....2½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 09Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J B Mc Donald	 57	 $4	 Milunka	 1:14.00	 (24.59)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
2 of 8	 01May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 59.5	 $21	 Reelem In Ruby	 1:16.08	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 .....1½...........................Nice run
2 of 7	 15May19	 WAF	 turf	 1300g	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J B Mc Donald	 60	 $4.2	 Bergen	 1:15.95	 (23.51)	 4	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 11	 10Jun19	 KEN	 turf	 1550s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 58	 $4.2	 This Is So	 1:33.40	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .......¾........................Handy run

9 TRAVANCORE Trainer: Ms C Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-5-4 Prize Money:  A$154,125
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 58 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Stella Livia J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 25-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-2 Last Win: 01/01/18 (534 Days)
Owner: Ms C Cunningham, D J Paolini, D Coltman, J R Gallimore & T S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Nov18	 RAN	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $12	 Campari	 1:21.33	 (23.28)	 9	 9	 .....5½......................Well beaten
8 of 11	 25Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $41	 Interlocuter	 1:34.17	 (23.53)	 5	 6	 .....3½..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1550s	 BM76	 [	 3]	 G Schofield	 56	 $8.5	 Fuel	 1:34.76	 (24.43)	 6	 6	 .....3¾.......................... No show
2 of 9	 21May19	 KEG	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 61	 $7	 Flash Fibian	 1:10.53	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 09Jun19	 HAW	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 61	 $4.4	 Isilmo	 1:17.32	 (23.17)	 8	 9	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

10 WEEKEND AFFAIR Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 1 Total: 29-3-7-3 Prize Money:  A$138,500
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-4-2 Track: 8-1-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Trusting Dam: Weekend In Paris J+H: 11-1-3-1 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 16/11/18 (215 Days)
Owner: J C Coyle, D Stojic, J Rasic, M Brekalo, S Nguyen, M Galic & P G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Dec18	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $5	 Sculptures	 1:39.31	 (23.42)	 5	 6	 ........3.....................Hit rail 600m
6 of 9	 14Dec18	 CAN	 turf	 1550h	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $14	 Smiling Manolito	 1:36.29	 (23.84)	 7	 8	 .....4¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 04Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $17	 Dawn Raid	 1:34.52	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 .....2¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 18Jan19	 CAN	 turf	 1550g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 K Mc Evoy	 57	 $4.6	 Witches	 1:33.78	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 .....1½........................Handy run
2 of 10	 05Jun19	 CAN	 turf	 1250s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $41	 Rafha’s Choice	 1:14.53	 (23.59)	 8	 6	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
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11 VIVE MARIE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$45,069
Jockey: Ms S Clenton (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Jury Dam: Vive La Reine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/05/19 (22 Days)
Owner: Aust Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), J Lovett, J Rourke, B Gayler, A Cammarano, J Burnett, G Peterson, O Barry, G Van Ameyden, A McKee, J Roddy, C Pickles, L Tenace, G & M Barnett Racing, McIlwain Racing, Boys Club, Bromance 
Racing, Coastline Racing, G & C P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Aug18	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 61	 $10	 Impulsive	 1:23.81	 (23.46)	 7	 7	 ...18¼........................No excuse
7 of 11	 24Mar19	 MUS	 turf	 1750h	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $3.3	 Milseain	 1:49.10	 (24.41)	 8	 6	 ...10¼........................No excuse
4 of 9	 11Apr19	 WYO	turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 60	 $26	 Grand Bouquet	 1:38.27	 (22.76)	 3	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
9 of 9	 25Apr19	 GOS	 turf	 1900g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $12	 Soldier Of Love	 2:00.38	 (23.81)	 1	 2	 .....5¼.......................... No show
1 of 7	 28May19	 NEW	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 54.5	 $19	 Saving	 1:30.79	 (23.59)	 2	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

12 READY SET SING Trainer: M De Montfort Barrier: 6 Total: 87-6-20-10 Prize Money:  A$251,276
Jockey: R Dolan (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 49-3-10-4 Track: 11-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-3-0 50-52kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Ready Made Family J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 87-6-20-10 Soft/Heavy: 38-3-10-6 Last Win: 21/05/18 (394 Days)
Owner: M A De Montfort, D B Hand, J L Peterson, C Nelson, Ms L Neal, Ms T Faull, Ms E Brus, J R Hessey, P F Hollands & A J Hayes, Comet Rising (Mgr: J A Harris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Mar19	 NOW	turf	 1400h	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Brewer	 59	 $15	 Franquare	 1:26.36	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 18Apr19	 NEW	turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 52.5	 $7.5	 Warset	 1:23.60	 (23.04)	 11	 11	 ........2..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 08May19	 CAB	 turf	 1400s	 BM55	 [	 2]	 R Brewer	 61	 $6.5	 Attainment	 1:26.22	 (25.13)	 10	 9	 ........1........................Handy run
4 of 12	 17May19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Brewer	 59.5	 $8.5	 He’s A Hotshot	 1:11.81	 (24.21)	 12	 12	 .....1¾........................Handy run
4 of 8	 02Jun19	 GOU	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Brewer	 59	 $8.5	 Thistledo	 1:11.84	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 .....2¾........................Handy run


